

Oneidas bringing saveral hundred bags at to Washington's corn starving army at Val-lay Forge, after the colonists had consistbin of besules vitne thom

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box Ses

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH TATES Because of the of this Onwida

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 7-18-84-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated to the Oneida Business Committee the authority to implement its decisions, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida General Tribal Council, on July 2, 1984, by motion directed all candidates for tribal office, specifically the offices of Chairman, Vice-Chairman, Treasurer and Secretary, to appear at a debate to be scheduled one (1) week prior to the Oneida General Election on July 28, 1984, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee desires to carry out the directive of the Oneida General Tribal Council.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT: the attached Rules and Procedures for the 1984 General Election Debate are hereby adopted.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with a quorum of <u>7</u> members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 18 day of July, 1984; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a unanimous vote of those present and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way,

Oneida Business Committee